
17 FEBRUARY 

Name 

Successful 
Nauhria Hardware Ltd 

5 
Tender No: 4319 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Location 

Auckland 

Item Code: 6834 

Units 
Sought 

10 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5 Units Available At Zero Premium 

5 
Tender No: 4320 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 
Item Code: Ex84755 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5 Units Available At Zero Premium 

5 
Tender No: 4321 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 
Item Code: Ex84755 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 5 Units Available At Zero Premium 

5 
Tender No: 4322 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 
Farmrite Industries Ltd 

Unsuccessful 
Tulloch Farm MacHines Ltd 
W H Cochrane & Co Ltd 

16 
Tender No: 4323 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 
Successful 

Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) 
Placemakers Lumbermart 
Lathe Traders Ltd 
Power Chief Products Ltd 

Unsuccessful 
Placemakers Lumbermart 
Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) 
Practical Devices Co 
Giles Industries Limited 
Pashby's Machinery Limited 
Herbert MacHine Tools Ltd 
Pashby's Machinery Limited 
Power Chief Products Ltd 
Herbert MacHine Tools Ltd 
George Henry & Co Ltd 
Myles Walker Ltd 
John Clark Engineering Ltd 
Herbert MacHine Tools Ltd 
Pashby's Machinery Limited 
Paykel Merchants Ltd 
George Henry & Co Ltd 
Dennis C Green Ltd 
Practical Devices Co 
Smiths City Market Ltd 
Practical Devices Co 
Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) 
Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) 
Practical Devices Co 
Kidd Garrett Ltd 
Smiths City Market Ltd 
Lathe Traders Ltd 
Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) 
Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd 
Repco Distribution Centre Div of Mot 
H W Lennox Engineering Supp Ltd 
Refrigeration Industrial Contracting 

Tender No: 4324 
101 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 
Successful 

Placemakers Lumbermart 
Placemakers Lumbermart 
Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) 

Item Code: Ex84732 

Item Code: 6819 

Location 

Invercargill 

Masterton 
Christchurch 

Location 

Te Awamutu 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Te Awamutu 
Christchurch 
Hamil ton 
Christch'.icch 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Plimmerton 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Te Awamutu 
Te Awamutu 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Te Awamutu 
Whangarei 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Tauranga 

Item Code: Ex84820 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Te Awamutu 

Units 
Sought 

5 

I 
5 

Units 
Sought 

2 
10 

I 
8 

5 
2 
I 
3 
5 
2 
5 
8 
2 
I 
3 
4 
2 
5 

16 
2 

16 
2 
2 
5 
4 
4 

13 
3 
2 
2 
4 

10 
16 
5 

20 

Units 
Sought 

10 
10 
4 

Units 
Won 

10 

Units 
Won 

5 

o 
o 

Units 
Won 

2 
10 

I 
3 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Units 
Won 

10 
10 
4 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

1,000.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

11.00 

10.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

2,200.00 
2,001.00 
1,250.00 
1,008.00 

1,001.00 
1,000.00 

750.00 
700.00 
605.00 
556.00 
521.00 
508.00 
502.00 
500.00 
500.00 
408.00 
406.00 
401.00 
400.00 
400.00 
322.00 
301. 00 
300.00 
201.00 
200.00 
110.00 
101.00 
100.00 
100.00 
89.00 
80.00 
33.00 

1.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

2,001.00 
1,501.00 
1,100.00 

645 

Premium 

10,000.00 

Premium 

55.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

4,400.00 
20,010.00 

1,250.00 
3,024.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

20,010.00 
15,010.00 
4,400.00 


