## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

17 FEBRUARY	THE N	EW ZEALAND	GAZETTE			043
Name	•	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful			•	10	1 000 00	10 000 00
Nauhria Hardware Ltd		Auckland	10	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
Tender No: 4319 - 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each No Bids Were Received For This Tender	Item Code:	<b>G834</b> 5 Units Available At	Zero Premium			
	T. 0.1.	T0.4855				
Tender No: 4320 - 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	EX84733				
No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No.	5 Units Available At	Zero Premium			
Tender No: 4321 - 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	Ex84755				
No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No.	5 Units Available At	Zero Premium			
Tender No: 4322 - 5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	Ex84732				
Name		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful			· _			
Farmrite Industries Ltd Unsuccessful		Invercargill	5	5	11.00	55.00
Tulloch Farm MacHines Ltd W H Cochrane & Co Ltd		Masterton Christchurch	1 5	0	10.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Tender No: 4323 - 16 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	G819				
Name		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful		To Assomition	2	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) Placemakers Lumbermart Lathe Traders Ltd		Te Awamutu Auckland Auckland Auckland	10 1 8	10 1 3	2,001.00 1,250.00 1,008.00	20,010.00 1,250.00 3,024.00
Power Chief Products Ltd  Unsuccessful		Auckrand	0		1,000.00	3,024.00
Placemakers Lumbermart Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) Practical Devices Co Giles Industries Limited Pashby's Machinery Limited Herbert MacHine Tools Ltd Pashby's Machinery Limited Power Chief Products Ltd Herbert MacHine Tools Ltd George Henry & Co Ltd Myles Walker Ltd John Clark Engineering Ltd Herbert MacHine Tools Ltd Pashby's Machinery Limited Paykel Merchants Ltd George Henry & Co Ltd Dennis C Green Ltd Practical Devices Co Smiths City Market Ltd Practical Devices Co Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) Practical Devices Co Kidd Garrett Ltd Smiths City Market Ltd Lathe Traders Ltd Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept) Donovans Electrical Enterprises Ltd Repco Distribution Centre Div of Mot H W Lennox Engineering Supp Ltd Refrigeration Industrial Contracting		Auckland Te Awamutu Christchurch Hamilton Christchurch Auckland Christchurch Auckland Christchurch Dunedin Plimmerton Auckland Christchurch Auckland Christchurch Auckland Christchurch Auckland Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Te Awamutu Christchurch Auckland Christchurch Auckland Te Awamutu Whangarei Auckland Auckland Tauranga	5 2 1 3 5 2 5 8 2 1 3 4 2 5 16 2 2 16 2 2 5 4 4 4 13 3 2 2 4 4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		1,001.00 1,000.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 556.00 521.00 508.00 500.00 408.00 406.00 401.00 322.00 301.00 200.00 110.00 101.00 100.00 89.00 80.00 33.00 1.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Tender No: 4324 - 101 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	Ex84820	Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name		Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					0.001.00	00 010 00
Placemakers Lumbermart Placemakers Lumbermart Twidle MacHine Co (Import Dept)		Auckland Auckland Te Awamutu	10 10 4	10 10 4	2,001.00 1,501.00 1,100.00	20,010.00 15,010.00 4,400.00